BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

1

01/ 28/ 2011

OLF7

0002

0014

0017

0018

0020

0029

0030

0032

FARM SERVI CE BU LD OMED BY | NST.

ARCHI VES | NFORVAT

COTTACE 14

Rl VERSI DE HALL

RONALD E MCNAI R HA

LEONCE E GAI THER H

ARMY ROTC

MECHANI CAL BUI LDI N

MARTI N L HARVEY MJ

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

SATI SFACTORY
S16016

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SQ2179

OMED BY | NST.

OBSOLETE
SO2182

OMED BY | NST.

OBSOLETE
SO2184

OMED BY | NST.

REMODEL | NG- B
S771

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S2124

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S2127

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S99999

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SA2129

1, 436

2,298

1,701

4,325

6, 048

12, 255

1, 080

6, 751

1, 830

2,567

1,914

6,420

8, 480

16, 810

1, 888

750

9, 043

SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R
BRANCH
PARI SH E.B.R
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1909 1909 300 300 1
1999 250 250 1
1920 1970 1,701 84 1
1922 1976 4,325 288 2
1920 69 471 2
1921 1980 13,934 787 2
1940 1960 250 270 1
1900 1960 200 250 1
1928 1978 105 689 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

2

01/ 28/ 2011

0039

0040

0042

0043

0044

0046

0048

0049

0054

&

AUDI TORI UM GYMNAS]

JOSEPH S CLARK ANN

COLLECTI ONS & RECE

WALLACE LEE BRADFO

LOTTI E ANTHONY DOR

JESSE OVENS HALL

GRANDI SON DORM TOR

ARNETT W MUMFCRD S

FARM COTTAGE/ DAl RY

L DI N G----

STATUS
STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2130

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
S2251

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2131

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2230

OMED BY | NST.

REMODEL| NG- B
S2231

OMED BY | NST.

REMODEL| NG- B
S2232

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2233

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2132

OMED BY | NST.

REMODEL| NG- B
SO2133

SQFEET AREAS- - - - -

NET

12,603

11, 309

3,319

22,148

14, 084

8, 828

21, 858

6, 394

1,158

GRCSS

14, 854

16, 246

4,388

31, 000

20, 875

13, 362

35, 283

15, 969

1, 457

SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R
BRANCH
PARI SH E.B.R
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1928 1987 50, 143 689 2
1928 1965 80, 132 716 2
1941 59 250 1
1939 1900 460 1,606 3
1930 445 1,132 2
1958 20, 264 735 2
1930 371 1,810 3
1940 1985 844 16, 846 2
1923 1960 18 70 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

3

01/ 28/ 2011

0055

0056

0066

0068

0074

0085

0090

0091

0098

JOSEPH S CLARK ME OMNED BY | NST.

A A LENNO R HALL

WLLI AM LEE PASS S

CALF BARN

HORTI CULTURE BARN

SEYMOUR HALL

JOHN W FI SHER HAL

TOURGEE A DEBCSE H

WASHI NGTON HALL

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

SATI SFACTORY
SO2134

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SA2135

OMED BY | NST.

OBSOLETE
SO2139

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2140

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S2177

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S2141

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SQ2142

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2143

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
S2234

1,673

57,975

2,122

2,143

3,081

36, 461

34,492

19, 325

14, 595

2,387

74,698

2,442

2,278

3, 200

52,824

50, 415

20, 000

20,676

SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R
BRANCH
PARI SH E.B.R
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1952 30 119 4
1952 1994 1,071 531 2
1957 11 100 1
1939 1979 11 46 1
1975 24 47 1
1954 1993 80,450 3,045 2
1953 1982 99,999 3,804 2
1951 1991 1,329 3,500 1
1954 391 1,075 2



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

4

01/ 28/ 2011

0099

0100

0122

0124

0125

0126

0127

0128

0131

HORACE G WHI TE HA OMED BY | NST.

W LLI AM EDWARD REE

FI NANCI AL Al D

BETHUNE HALL

PINKIE E THRI FT

R F NETTERVI LLE HA

ARCHI TECTURE VEST

ARCHI TECTURE EAST

ACADEM C SUPPCRT T

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

REMODELI NG- A
S2235

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2236

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2186

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
S2237

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SQ2147

OMNED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2148

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2149

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI| NG- B
SO2150

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2238

SQFEET AREAS- - - - -

NET

12, 858

12,763

5,381

16, 083

18, 862

2,666

24,770

18, 209

4,383

GRCSS

17,797

17, 836

8, 857

27,846

28, 802

2,854

31,721

23,700

4,813

SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R
BRANCH
PARI SH E.B.R
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1954 281 1,156 2
1930 269 916 2
1956 1982 115 547 1
1956 396 1,507 2
1900 615 2,411 2
1956 45 250 2
1956 1985 435 2,345 2
1957 1985 350 715 2
1988 1988 58 337 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

5

01/ 28/ 2011

0132

0133

0134

0135

0136

0137

0138

0139

0140

POULTRY/ BARN

GREEN HOUSE 2

POULTRY LABORATORY

SM TH- BROAWN MEMCRI

DAl RY CREAMRY

CAMPUS PCLI CE MAI N

BENJAM N KRAFT BU

T H HARRI' S HALL

OLLI E BUTLER MOCRE

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
SO2156

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
SQ2207

OMNED BY | NST.

REMODELI| NG- B
SA2155

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2240

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2159

OMED BY I NST.

OBSOLETE
SO2162

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S02187

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2163

OMED BY | NST.

REMODEL | NG- B
S2241

3,792

2,044

2,953

39, 4083

9, 367

11, 158

18, 868

37,536

25, 006

4,000

2,044

4,352

65, 791

11, 141

26, 590

20, 995

74,872

40, 717

SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R
BRANCH
PARI SH E.B.R
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1956 20, 000 60 1
1903 1998 11,893 12, 000 1
1956 1980 58 239 1
1959 1993 50,000 6,661 2
1958 1982 159 271 2
1957 151 266 1
1957 1988 355 1,059 1
1981 1981 885 2,544 2
1959 583 1,590 3



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

6

01/ 28/ 2011

0141

0142

0143

0144

0145

0146

0148

0149

0150

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

M LDRED M SATTERW OWED BY | NST.

MORRI S H. CARROLL

BERNI CE LANG DORM

ALl CE THOVAS DORM

LOUNGE( MAGNCLI A TR

MARY BOOKER BARANC

EXPERI MENTAL FARM

EXPERI MENTAL FARM

EXPERI MENTAL FARM

REMODELI NG- A
S2242

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2249

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2243

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
S2244

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI| NG- B
SO2245

OMNED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2246

OMED BY | NST.

OBSOLETE
999999

OMED BY | NST.

OBSOLETE
SO2109

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
S02110

SQFEET AREAS

NET GRCSS

25, 300 40,171

25, 300 40,171

20, 069 30, 360
19, 655 30, 360
6, 138 24,300

22,291 30, 360
1,166 1, 166
1, 686 1, 800
3,788 3,788

CNST RENOV.

1959

1959

1960

1960

1960

1960

1958

1958

SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R
BRANCH
PARI SH E.B.R
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
583 1,613 3
583 1,630 3
583 1,514 3
583 1,514 3
212 1,063 3
533 1,514 3
12 46 1
12 15 1
17 170 1

1958



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

7

01/ 28/ 2011

0151

0153

0154

0155

0156

0157

0159

0160

0161

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

EXPERI MENTAL FARM

JAMES WARREN LEE H

FRANK HAYDEN HALL

UNI VERSI TY PLACE

T.T. ALLAIN HALL

GOAT SERVI CE BLDG

W LLI AM HENRY JAME

WLLI AM WALLACE ST

JAVES BLAI NE MOORE

OMED BY | NST.

OBSOLETE
SO2111

OMNED BY | NST.

REMODEL | NG- B
SO2164

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2165

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2166

OMNED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SQ2167

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2168

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2169

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SA2170

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
S2171

SQFEET AREAS- - - - -

NET

4,270

28, 566

27,534

800

55, 557

1, 537

38, 351

44,243

25,434

GRCSS

13, 750

51, 201

38, 000

5, 696

90, 224

1, 680

53, 205

64, 732

37, 207

SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R
BRANCH
PARI SH E.B.R
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1958 36 102 1
1962 1987 99,521 6,893 2
1965 67,190 3,077 1
1967 1982 92 266 2
1967 1900 22,000 7,413 3
1968 17 20 1
1972 1,650 4,493 3
1971 22,000 5,331 3
1971 1,039 2,874 3



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

8

01/ 28/ 2011

0162

0163

0164

0165

0166

0167

0169

0170

0171

&

LACUMBA' S CAGE

FELTON G CLARK ACT

UNI VERSI TY BOCKSTO

EMVA N MAYBERRY CA

JOSEPH S CLARK HAL

J B CADE LI BRARY

VEAT PROCESSI NG PL

J K HAYNES SCHOOL

CENTRAL STORES

L DI N G----

STATUS
STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SQ2176

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2178

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2250

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S2257

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S2201

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2203

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SQ2202

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S2224

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S767

SQFEET AREAS- - - - -

NET

394

90, 492

4,039

22,807

30,921

78,578

4,213

37, 065

2,043

GRCSS

418

156, 531

5,558

31, 684

411,710

135, 180

47, 630

69, 069

11, 496

SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R
BRANCH
PARI SH E.B.R
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1975 1987 24 15 1
1976 8,417 9,929 2
1975 142 207 1
1980 2,200 2,146 1
1983 1985 36,190 4,081 4
1986 1987 10,436 13,452 4
1992 5,040 7,000 1
1986 1986 61,719 6,523 3
1987 1900 414 295 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

9

01/ 28/ 2011

0172

0173

0174

0176

0177

0178

0179

0180

0181

e s B Ul L D1 N G----
NANME STATUS
& STATE I D
MOTOR POOL OMED BY | NST.

FARROWN NG HOUSE

RUFFI N PAUL SR CE

HEADHOUSE GREENHOU

HAZARDOUS MATERI AL

H G3 NS HALL

AUGUSTUS C. BLANKS

NATI ONAL PLANT DAT

S V TODDY DCORM

SATI SFACTORY
SO766

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SM0821

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SM0463

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO765

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SM0834

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S12078

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S11785

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
$12523

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S12704

4,370

2,202

2,026

810

45, 019

28, 530

242

13, 838

47, 840

24,000

16, 726

81, 200

880

74,935

49, 000

5,472

88, 700

SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R
BRANCH
PARI SH E.B.R
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1900 1900 2,310 3,855 1
1900 1900 3,310 5,321 1
1900 1990 3,310 44,851 1
1992 1990 58, 130 594 1
1992 1990 190 230 1
1994 1994 42,929 7,736 3
1993 1994 3,059 3,614 3
1996 1996 176 176 1
1997 1977 71,000 71,000 3



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010

RUN DATE  01/28/2011

PAGE NUMBER
ERRORS

10

0182

0183

0184

0185

0186

0187

0188

0189

0190

------- B UI L DI N Go-------
NAVE STATUS
& STATE ID

CAM LLE SHADE DORM OWNED BY | NST.
SATI SFACTORY
S12824

ASHFORD O W LLI AMS OMED BY | NST.
SATI SFACTORY
999999

STUDENT PAVI LI ON OMED BY | NST.
REMODELI NG- C
S12828

BARANCO- HI LL HEALT OWED BY | NST.
SATI SFACTORY
S16138

PBS Pl NCHBACK ENG  OANED BY | NST.
SATI SFACTORY
S12942

DELORES SPI KES HON OMNED BY | NST.
SATI SFACTORY
S$13262

U S. JONES HALL OMED BY | NST.
SATI SFACTORY

S16013

FUTURE DUPLI CATING OWED BY | NST.
SATI SFACTORY
S13306

CH LD DEVELOPMENT  OANED BY | NST.
SATI SFACTORY
S16011

39, 601

49, 837

255

1, 000

18, 040

5, 380

13,979

1, 936

5, 264

88, 700

55, 200

2,551

3, 265

104, 000

78, 000

88, 700

3, 560

5,625

SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R

BRANCH
PARI SH E.B.R
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1999 1999 11,500 11,500 3
1999 1999 4,635 4,635 2
1997 1999 120 120 1
1999 1999 350 350 1
1900 1999 11,893 12, 000 4
1999 1999 800 800 1
1998 1998 7,100 7,100 3
1999 1999 110 110 1
1908 1990 734 734 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

11

01/ 28/ 2011

0192

0193

049D

091A

091B

091C

096A

129A

129B

COUNSELI NG CENTER

LEE H NES BASEBALL

A W MUMFORD STADI U

PERFORM NG ARTS TH

BAND BUI LDI NG

VECHANI CAL ROCOM

SEWAGE PUMP STATI O

H GH SCHOCL

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S16012

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S15016

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S16011

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S2215

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2216

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S2214

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2145

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SA2151

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2152

2,638

6, 824

78,961

8,334

7,260

18, 550

13, 550

4,081

7,184

91, 000

12,182

15, 087

1,782

201

46, 228

26, 895

SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R
BRANCH
PARI SH E.B.R
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1907 1999 520 650 1
1902 1905 444 1,200 1
1909 1990 17,200 17,200 3
1984 23,190 1,191 2
1984 1,321 1,570 2
1984 165 250 1
1957 1977 20 120 1
1956 1972 500 2,748 2
1956 1972 175 1,282 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

12

01/ 28/ 2011

129C

131A

132A

132B

133A

133B

133C

136A

136B

LAB SCHOOL GYM CAF OWNED BY | NST.

OCTAVI A HEAD CLARK

POULTRY BRA LER

POULTRY BREEDER

GREEN HOUSE #1

GREEN HOUSE #2

GREEN HOUSE #3

BARN( DAI RY)

BULLPENS

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

REMODELI NG- A
SO2154

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2239

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SQ2157

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2158

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SQ2207

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2208

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2209

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SQ2175

OMED BY | NST.

REMODEL | NG- B
SA2160

18, 083

20, 876

3,872

2,842

837

837

837

15, 048

924

21, 355

38, 100

4,512

4,080

920

920

920

15, 504

1,152

SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R
BRANCH
PARI SH E.B.R
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1956 364 1,088 1
1957 531 1,812 3
1956 9 157 1
1956 6 29 1
1987 1900 54 60 1
1987 1900 54 60 1
1987 1987 55 60 1
1972 32 1,039 1
1958 7 6,053 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

13

01/ 28/ 2011

136C

138A

138B

138C

142A

151A

151B

151C

151D

SI LO STORAGE

WAREHOUSE

LUMBER SHED

SURPLUS PROPERTY

CUSTCDI AL STORACE

EQUI P & STORACGE SH

BEEF CATTLE BARN

SILOS

BEEF CARRCL

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMNED BY | NST.

REMODEL| NG- B
SQ2174

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S770

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SA769

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO768

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2248

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SQ2112

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2113

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SQ2114

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
SO2110

1,423

7,777

5,532

2,850

779

7,500

13,591

540

16, 343

1, 451

7,980

5, 650

2,940

795

7,892

13, 750

540

16, 425

SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R
BRANCH
PARI SH E.B.R
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1960 5 4,863 1
1987 1987 402 1,256 2
1987 1987 251 6,516 1
1987 1987 134 7,004 1
1959 17 28 1
1980 30 26 1
1980 141 49 1
1978 37 72 1
1988 1900 199 52 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

14

01/ 28/ 2011

153E

158A

158B

158C

172A

173A

HEALTH RESEARCH

JONES DORM TORY

DUNN CAFETERI A

BOLEY DORM TORY

CARWASH

HOG GRON NG & FIN

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S02213

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2248

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2255

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
SO2256

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
999999

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S®0822

SQFEET AREAS

NET GROS
10, 056 1
58, 327 8
19,991 3
67, 896 8
528
3, 960

S

6, 856

3,944

8,430

3,944

567

4,000

SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R
BRANCH
PARI SH E.B.R
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1986 1900 2,719 1,423 2
1967 2,967 4,168 6
1967 907 2,535 2
1967 2,097 4,168 6
1987 1900 13 13 1
1990 230 297 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259 SOUTHERN UNI VERSI TY - BATON R

FALL DATA 2010 BRANCH
RUN DATE  01/28/2011 PARI SH E.B. R
PAGE NUMBER 15 RELATI ON MAI N CAMPUS

DESCRI PTI ON AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS

ERROR A DUPL| CATE BLDG

ERROR B DUPLI CATE SUPPLEMENT

ERROR C UNMATCHED BLDG

ERROR D UNVATCHED SUPPLEMENT

ERROR E | NVALI D OAMNERSHI P STATUS CODE

ERROR F | NVALI D FOUNDATI ON TYPE

ERROR G | NVALI D CONDI TI ON STATUS CODE

ERROR H | NVALI D CONSTRUCTI ON STATUS CODE ( TYPE STRUC)

ERROR | | NVALI D Al R CONDI TI ONED STATUS CODE

ERROR J | NVALI D HEATI NG STATUS CODE

ERROR K | NVALI D FLOCR STRUCTURE STATUS CODE

ERROR L | NVALI D ROOF STRUCTURE STATUS CODE

ERROR M | NVALI D EXTERI OR WALL FI Nl SH CODE

ERROR N | NVALI D ROOF MATERI AL STATUS CODE

ERROR O STATE | DENTI FI CATI ON NUMBER | S BLANK

ERROR P GROSS AREA = ZEROCS OR BLANK

ERROR Q CONSTRUCTI ON DATE PRI OR TO 1800 OR BLANK

ERROR R BLDG I S OANED BUT NO BOOK OR ESTI MATED VALUE | S PROVI DED
ERROR S NET ASS|I GNABLE SQ FT + CUSTODI AL, ClI RCULATI ON MECHANI CAL > GROSS SQUARE FEET

THE SUM OF THE NET SQ FT OF THE ROOMS IN TH S BUI LDI NG | S GREATER THAN THE REPORTED GROSS SQ FT

ERROR T NET ASSI GNABLE SQUARE FEET = ZEROS OR BLANK (NO ROOMS ASSI GNED TO THI S BUI LDI NG OR BUI LDI NG CONTAI NS 4
ONLY ROOVS W TH ROOM TYPES OF 010, 020, OR 030)
TOT A L S

TOTAL NUMBER OF BLDGS ( MATCHED) 123
TOTAL ERRORS 4
TOTAL BOOK VALUE OF BLDGS (I N THOUSANDS) 1061531
TOTAL EST VALUE OF BLDGS (I N THOUSANDS) 401345
TOTAL GROSS AREA OMNED BY | NST. 3669852
TOTAL GROSS AREA LEASED BY | NST.

TOTAL GROSS AREA 3669852

** PLEASE REFER TO THE FACI LI TI ES MANUAL TO OBTAI N THE CORRECT CCDES.





